approval with notice to the Personnel Department.  Such exceptions are limited to 
mandatory certification training required of the position, or a fluctuating work schedule to 
meet a business necessity.  In any event Part-Time employees shall not work more than one-
hundred twenty-two (122) hours in a calendar month.   

Part-time employees retain that status until expressly notified of a change.  While part-time 

Social Security benefits subject to terms, conditions, and limitations of each benefit 
program.  PT employees are not eligible for the following benefits:

[...]

An employee must have been employed 
twelve (12) months before entitlement begins and given seven (7) hours per 
month beginning the first of the month following date of full-time hire and 
completion of one (1) year and may accumulate up to one hundred seventy-five 
(175) sick hours.  After the maximum one hundred seventy-five (175) sick hours

personal hours if not used as sick hours.

Full-time hourly staff employees who work eight (8) hour shifts will be granted 
eight (8) hours of sick time and may accumulate up to two hundred-ten (210) sick 
hours.  After the maximum two hundred-ten (210)